Prasad,

As discussed with you, it has been understood that you are not willing to serve the one-
month notice period as required from your date of resignation. As per company policy, you
are therefore requested to pay one month's basic salary which is 16,500/-(Sixteen Thousand
Five Hundred Only) as notice pay.

Please find the attached bank details for processing the payment.

Kindly share the screenshot of the payment once it has been completed. 

Regards
Kuntali

From: Sangarab Chatterjee <sangarab.chatterjee@jmsmining.com>
Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2025 3:30 PM